FIFTH RACE 1MILE 70 YARDS. ( 1.402) CTBA DERBY Purse $45000 PURSE $45,000. COLORADO BRED THREE
YEAR OLDS. WEIGHT .122LBS. TO BE RUN SUNDAY OCTOBER 13,2024. NOMINATIONS CLOSED
Ara pah O€  FRIDAYOCTOBER 4,2024. $500 TO ENTER. WEIGHT. 122 LBS.

OCTOBER 13, 2024
Value of Race: $45,000 Winner $27,000; second $9,900; third $5,400; fourth $2,700. Mutuel Pool $1,50000 Exacta Pool $544.00 Quinella Pool
$302.00

Last Raced Horse M/Eqt.A. Wt PP St % 1% 34 Str Fin  Jockey Odds $1
285ep24 5ArP2 EzFitz LB b3124 3 4 3hd22 11 135 CardosoD 1.20
21Sep24 SArP1 All About Mischief LB f 3 1222 2 1313 13 27 2233 Haar N 2.10
29Sep24 4ArP3 Snuggle Bunny LB 3121 1 2hd4 4 32 38 IroneyesJR 4,00
40ct24 3ArP4 Ferrari Red LB 3123 4 3hd2hd 3124 4  FigueroaC 2.50

OFF AT2:41 Start Good. Won driving. Track fast.
TIME :244, :484, 1:134, 1:40, 1:443 ( :24.80, :48.94, 1:13.94, 1:40.16, 1:44.67)
5-EZ FITZ 440 460 —
$2 Mutuel Prices: 2-ALL ABOUT MISCHIEF 4.40 —
1-SNUGGLE BUNNY — —
$2 EXACTA 5-2 PAID $6.40 $2 QUINELLA 2-5 PAID $5.60

Dk. bor br. g, (Apr), byEz Effort - Snickel Fitz, by Seattle Fitz-Arg. Trainer Parsons Riley. Bred hy Lynne Miller
Mcgregor (Colo).

EZFITZ stalkedthe pace from four wide down the backstretch then vied for the lead from two wide around the final turn and
matched strides outside of ALL ABOUT MISCHIEF at the quarter pole before edging away at the eighth pole and drawing clear.
ALL ABOUT MISCHIEF went to the front to set the pace around thefirst turn then was challenged near the half mile marker
but fended off that challenged but was re-engaged near the quarter pole and matched strides inside of EZ FITZ to the eighth
pole before giving way grudgingly. SNUGGLE BUNNY raced of f the pace from three wide to the three furlong markerand gave
way. FERRARIRED prompted the pace from two wide before moving up to engage the leader near the half mile marker for a
furlongand droppedback. JOCKEYOBJECTIONWAS POSTED THE JOCKEY OF SNUGGLED BUNNY CLAIMED FOUL AGAINST
THE RIDER OFEZFITZ FORALLEGED INTERFERENCE ON THE FINAL TURN, AFTER A STEWARDS REVIEW THE CLAIM
OF FOUL WAS DISALLOWED AND NO ACTION WAS TAKEN.

Owners-1,Parsons Riley; 2, Parsons Riley; 3, Heckendorf Francis A Jr; 4 Hickey Wendy and Martinez Jr 0 A

Trainers—-1,Parsons Riley; 2, Parsons Riley; 3, Parsons Riley; 4, Martinez 0 A Jr

Scratched- Palace Patch (050ct243ArP2)

$2Pick Three (3-1-3/5) Paid $40.40 ; Pick Three Pool $54.
$2 Pick Four (5-3-1-3/5) 3 Correct Paid $5.80 ; Pick Four Pool $62 .



